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1 Reason for Change

Justification

R01: Updated after comments received in OMA PoC Interim in Dallas:
         - Clause 5: Changes related to figure 3 are undone and instead first paragraph is reworded.
         - Clause 5: New text in the paragraph following figure 2 is reworded.
This is a proposal for solution to the following Consistency Review Report item(s) as described in OMA-CONRR-PoC-V2_0-20070425-D : 
	ID
	Open Date
	Type
	Section
	Description
	Status

	B58
	2007.01.18
	T
	5,
Figure 3
	Source: bert.skedinger@ericsson.com

Form: OMA-REL-2007-0027

Comment: Is “PoC architecture”, as indicated in the figure text, a merge of PoC V1.0 and PoC V2.0 architecture? Nothing is stated indicating that PoC XDMS and the ref points POC-6, POC-7 and POC-8 are part of the POC V1.0 architecture and nothing is indicated that there is another Shared XDMSs for XDM 1.0 which does not look the same as in the figure. This confuses the reader (at least the one who knows what was included in the PoC V1.0 and XDM V1.0 architecture).

Proposed Change:  clarify/text
	Status: CLOSED
OMA-POC-POCv2-2007-0772-CR_AD_B58_architecture _in_5
 


B58: In the text both wording “PoC V2.0 architecture” and “PoC architecture” are used. The PoC V2.0 Enabler describes a PoC V2.0 architecture in which a PoC Client can interact with a PoC V2.0 network. Elements of previous version of architecture can be inherited by later versions of the architecture. If not, then they do not make part of the later version of architecture. The proposal is to use “PoC V2.0 architecture”, as this is the concept used in clause 1 “Scope”.
Also, a clarification is added about the XDM functional entities listed in the text. The entities listed are only the ones used by the PoC service (there are additional entities in the XDM enabler).
Summary of Change

The architecture for PoC V2.0 is clarified.  

Scope of Change

Clause 5 is affected.

Consequence if not accepted

Inconsistency remains.

2 Impact on Backward Compatibility

None.

3 Impact on Other Specifications

None.

4 Intellectual Property Rights

Members and their Affiliates (collectively, "Members") agree to use their reasonable endeavours to inform timely the Open Mobile Alliance of Essential IPR as they become aware that the Essential IPR is related to the prepared or published Specification.  This obligation does not imply an obligation on Members to conduct IPR searches.  This duty is contained in the Open Mobile Alliance application form to which each Member's attention is drawn.  Members shall submit to the General Manager of Operations of OMA the IPR Statement and the IPR Licensing Declaration.  These forms are available from OMA or online at the OMA website at www.openmobilealliance.org.

5 Recommendation

To include the proposed changes as described in chapter 6.

6 Detailed Change Proposal

Change 1:  B58
5. Architecture

The PoC architecture is an evolution of the architecture described in [OMA PoC V1.0 AD]. 

The PoC functional entities (PoC Client, PoC Box and PoC Server), that provide the PoC Service, use and interact with certain external entities providing services to the PoC Service as shown in the Figure 2 "Interaction of PoC functional entities with external entities. 
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NOTE:
Interactions between external entities are not shown in the figure.
Figure 2: Interaction of PoC functional entities with external entities.
The XML Document Management enabler is described in [OMA XDM V2.0 AD].  The XDM functional entities used by this version of the PoC Enabler are the Aggregation Proxy (as specified in subclause 6.2.3 “Aggregation Proxy”), Shared List XDMS (as specified in subclause 6.2.2.1 “Shared List XML Document Management Server (XDMS)”), Shared Group XDMS (as specified in subclause 6.2.2.2 "Shared Group XML Document Management Server (XDMS)") and Shared Policy XDMS (as specified in subclause 6.2.2.3 "Shared Policy XML Document Management Server (XDMS)"). The PoC Server interacts with the Shared XDMSs over the POC-2, XDM-2, and POC-5 reference points.

The Presence enabler is described in [OMA Presence V1.0 AD].  The Presence functional entities are the Presence Server (as specified in subclause 6.2.4 “Presence Server”), Presence Source (as specified in subclause 6.2.5 “Presence Source”), and Watcher (as specified in subclause 6.2.6 “Watcher”).  The PoC Server can assume the role of a Presence Source or Watcher or both, and interacts with the Presence Server over the POC-2 and PRS-3 reference points. The PoC service interactions with Presence service functionality are further specified in [OMA PoC V2.0 SD] “Presence”.
The SIP/IP Core includes a number of SIP proxies and SIP registrars. When SIP/IP Core is based on the 3GPP/3GPP2 IMS, the SIP/IP Core architecture is specified in [3GPP TS 23.228] or [3GPP2 X.P0013.2].

Discovery/Registry, Authentication/Authorization and Security are provided in cooperation with SIP/IP Core. Registry functionality is described in [OMA PoC V2.0 SD] “Registration”. 
NOTE:
Discovery is SIP/IP Core specific and out of scope of this specification.
The Authentication/Authorization is described in the subclause 4.2 "Security Considerations”. Security is described in the subclause 4.2 "Security Considerations”. 
Charging functionality is described in [OMA PoC V2.0 SD] “Charging”.
Provisioning functionality is described in [OMA PoC V2.0 SD] “PoC service provisioning”. 
Figure 3 “PoC architecture” describes the functional entities and reference points that are involved in the support of the PoC service.
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NOTE: 
There are other interfaces described in clause 7 "Description of the reference points” in addition to those shown in the figure.
Figure 3: PoC architecture
Change 2:  Another change

<insert change info here>

Change 3:  etc

<insert change info here>













NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES (WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED) ARE MADE BY THE OPEN MOBILE ALLIANCE OR ANY OPEN MOBILE ALLIANCE MEMBER OR ITS AFFILIATES REGARDING ANY OF THE IPR’S REPRESENTED ON THE “OMA IPR DECLARATIONS” LIST, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, VALIDITY OR RELEVANCE OF THE INFORMATION OR WHETHER OR NOT SUCH RIGHTS ARE ESSENTIAL OR NON-ESSENTIAL.

THE OPEN MOBILE ALLIANCE IS NOT LIABLE FOR AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, PUNITIVE, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF DOCUMENTS AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE DOCUMENTS.

USE OF THIS DOCUMENT BY NON-OMA MEMBERS IS SUBJECT TO ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE USE AGREEMENT (located at http://www.openmobilealliance.org/UseAgreement.html) AND IF YOU HAVE NOT AGREED TO THE TERMS OF THE USE AGREEMENT, YOU DO NOT HAVE THE RIGHT TO USE, COPY OR DISTRIBUTE THIS DOCUMENT.

THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" "AS AVAILABLE" AND "WITH ALL FAULTS" BASIS.

© 2007 Open Mobile Alliance Ltd.  All Rights Reserved.
Page 1 (of 4)
Used with the permission of the Open Mobile Alliance Ltd. under the terms as stated in this document.
[OMA-Template-ChangeRequest-20070101-I]

© 2007 Open Mobile Alliance Ltd.  All Rights Reserved.
Page 3 (of 4)
Used with the permission of the Open Mobile Alliance Ltd. under the terms as stated in this document.
[OMA-Template-ChangeRequest-20070101-I]

_1239724535.ppt






PoC Server 

Charging

Provisioning

Presence

XML Document Management

PoC Client

PoC Box

SIP/IP Core








_1239724935.ppt








 

Presence

Server

SIP / IP Core 

XDMC

Presence

Source

Aggregation

Proxy

ACCESS NETWORK

DM-1

UE

Remote PoC Network

IP-1

POC-1

POC-3

POC-2

POC-4

Bold boxes identify

PoC functional entities

Shared List XDMS

XDMC

PoC Client

DM Server

DM Client

PoC

Server

PRS-3

PRS-1

XDM-2

XDM-4

XDM-1

XDM-3

PRS-5

POC-5

XDM-3

Watcher

PRS-2

UE PoC Box

NW PoC

Box

POC-12

POC-9

POC-10

POC-11

Shared Group XDMS

Shared XDMSs

PB-1

Shared Policy XDMS








